

TABULATION OF BIDS  
CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS - CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENT

BID DATE: Thursday, July 29, 2021				MAX UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION 3729 CORINA LN. CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS 78427		CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES 6229 LEOPARD ST. CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		NATIONAL POWER ROADING CORP. 2500 W. ARTHINGTON ST. CHICAGO, IL 60612	
STORM WATER INFRASTRUCTURE IDIQ FY21-23 PROJECT NO. 21044, 21105, 21107 RFB # 3703									
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID</b>									
PART A - GENERAL (ITEMS A1 THRU A5)									
A1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PROJECT TOTAL)	LS	1	\$ 815,000.00	\$ 815,000.00	\$ 405,000.00	\$ 405,000.00	\$ 1,592,084.88	\$ 1,592,084.88
A2	BONDS AND INSURANCE	AL	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
A3	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SMALL CONSTRUCTION SITE (1-5 ACRES))	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,015.00	\$ 110,075.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
A4	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (LARGE CONSTRUCTION SITE (≥ 5 ACRES))	EA	5	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 32,725.00	\$ 163,625.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
A5	OZONE ADVISORY DAYS	DAYS	5	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 178.50	\$ 892.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL</b>					<b>\$ 877,255.00</b>		<b>\$ 768,842.50</b>		<b>\$ 1,802,084.88</b>
PART B - DEMOLITION (ITEMS B1 THRU B66)									
B1	REMOVE EXISTING CURB INLET	EA	10	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 1,877.86	\$ 18,778.60
B2	REMOVE EXISTING GRATE INLET	EA	10	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 1,877.86	\$ 18,778.60
B3	REMOVE EXISTING POST INLET	EA	10	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 1,877.86	\$ 18,778.60
B4	REMOVE EXISTING FLUME	LF	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 47.60	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 50.62	\$ 5,062.00
B5	REMOVE EXISTING STORM MANHOLE	EA	10	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 1,487.50	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 2,321.54	\$ 23,215.40
B6	REMOVE EXISTING JUNCTION BOX	EA	10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 5,360.21	\$ 53,602.10
B7	REMOVE EXISTING S.E.T.	EA	10	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 1,399.80	\$ 13,998.00
B8	REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 3')	LF	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 230.26	\$ 23,026.00
B9	REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 4')	LF	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37.58	\$ 3,758.00	\$ 230.26	\$ 23,026.00
B10	REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 5')	LF	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 39.67	\$ 3,967.00	\$ 246.82	\$ 24,682.00
B11	REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 6')	LF	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 345.32	\$ 34,532.00
B12	REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 7')	LF	100	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 44.63	\$ 4,463.00	\$ 345.32	\$ 34,532.00
B13	REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 8')	LF	100	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 47.60	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 418.17	\$ 41,817.00
B14	REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 9')	LF	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 422.03	\$ 42,203.00
B15	REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 10')	LF	100	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 54.92	\$ 5,492.00	\$ 422.03	\$ 42,203.00
B16	REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 11')	LF	100	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 422.03	\$ 42,203.00
B17	REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 12')	LF	100	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 64.91	\$ 6,491.00	\$ 422.03	\$ 42,203.00
B18	REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 13')	LF	100	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 71.40	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 494.88	\$ 49,488.00
B19	REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 14')	LF	100	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 79.33	\$ 7,933.00	\$ 494.88	\$ 49,488.00
B20	REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 15')	LF	100	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 494.88	\$ 49,488.00
B21	REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 16')	LF	100	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 604.15	\$ 60,415.00
B22	REMOVE EXISTING RETAINING WALL	LF	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 76.28	\$ 7,628.00	\$ 175.40	\$ 17,540.00
B23	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	LF	500	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 15.13	\$ 7,565.00
B24	REMOVE DELINEATOR SIGN AND POST	EA	100	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 17.85	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 605.00
B25	REMOVE PEDESTRIAN RAILING	LF	500	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 4.68	\$ 2,340.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
B26	REMOVE CHAINLINK RAILING	LF	300	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 49.58	\$ 14,874.00	\$ 4.68	\$ 1,404.00
B27	REMOVE CONCRETE RAILING FOUNDATION PIER	EA	25	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 2,082.50	\$ 52,062.50	\$ 467.64	\$ 11,691.00
B28	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1000	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23.80	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 5.14	\$ 5,140.00
B29	SAWCUT EXISTING ASPHALT/CONCRETE (0"-6")	LF	2500	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7.14	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 11,000.00
B30	SAWCUT EXISTING ASPHALT/CONCRETE (7"-12")	LF	2500	\$ 16.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 14.28	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 7.43	\$ 18,575.00
B31	SAWCUT EXISTING ASPHALT/CONCRETE (> 12")	LF	2500	\$ 24.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 16.66	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 26,125.00
B32	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	2500	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5.41	\$ 13,525.00	\$ 9.52	\$ 23,800.00
B33	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2500	\$ 35.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 14.13	\$ 35,325.00
B34	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	SF	5000	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 1.28	\$ 6,400.00
B35	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	5000	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2.98	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 2.58	\$ 12,900.00
B36	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	5000	\$ 8.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2.58	\$ 12,900.00
B37	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK RAMP	SF	2500	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3.97	\$ 9,925.00	\$ 2.58	\$ 6,450.00
B38	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE RIPRAP	SY	1000	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 9.92	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 4.47	\$ 4,470.00
B39	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING	SY	1000	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 14.88	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,500.00
B40	PLUG EXISTING 6"-18" PIPE	EA	5	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1,388.33	\$ 6,941.65	\$ 302.59	\$ 1,512.95
B41	PLUG EXISTING 24"-36" PIPE	EA	5	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 1,983.33	\$ 9,916.65	\$ 453.88	\$ 2,269.40
B42	GROUT FILL AND ABANDON 6"-18" PIPE	LF	200	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30.94	\$ 6,188.00	\$ 52.19	\$ 10,438.00
B43	GROUT FILL AND ABANDON 24"-36" PIPE	LF	200	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48.79	\$ 9,758.00	\$ 85.19	\$ 17,038.00
B44	REMOVE EXISTING 6"-18" CMP/HDPE	LF	50	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 33.32	\$ 1,666.00	\$ 33.63	\$ 1,681.50
B45	REMOVE EXISTING 24"-36" CMP/HDPE	LF	50	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 36.22	\$ 1,811.00	\$ 38.44	\$ 1,922.00
B46	REMOVE EXISTING 42"-54" CMP/HDPE	LF	50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 55.53	\$ 2,776.50	\$ 52.49	\$ 2,624.50
B47	REMOVE EXISTING 60+" CMP/HDPE	LF	50	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 83.30	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 86.15	\$ 4,307.50
B48	REMOVE EXISTING 6"-18" RCP	LF	1000	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 33.32	\$ 33,320.00	\$ 39.11	\$ 39,110.00
B49	REMOVE EXISTING 24"-36" RCP	LF	500	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 36.22	\$ 18,110.00	\$ 98.95	\$ 49,475.00
B50	REMOVE EXISTING 42"-54" RCP	LF	100	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 63.47	\$ 6,347.00	\$ 149.95	\$ 14,995.00
B51	REMOVE EXISTING 60+" RCP	LF	100	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 95.20	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 168.67	\$ 16,867.00
B52	REMOVE EXISTING BOX CULVERT (0-10 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	500	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 95.20	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 153.32	\$ 76,660.00
B53	REMOVE EXISTING BOX CULVERT (11-20 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	500	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 105.78	\$ 52,890.00	\$ 162.10	\$ 81,050.00
B54	REMOVE EXISTING BOX CULVERT (21-30 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	250	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 199.51	\$ 49,877.50
B55	REMOVE EXISTING BOX CULVERT (31-40 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	100	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 217.88	\$ 21,788.00
B56	REMOVE EXISTING BOX CULVERT (41-50 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	50	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 158.67	\$ 7,933.50	\$ 230.71	\$ 11,535.50
B57	REMOVE EXISTING BOX CULVERT (51-60 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	50	\$ 185.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 190.40	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 243.34	\$ 12,167.00
B58	REMOVE EXISTING BOX CULVERT (61-70 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	50	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 297.50	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 253.89	\$ 12,694.50
B59	REMOVE EXISTING BOX CULVERT (71-80 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	50	\$ 215.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 333.20	\$ 16,660.00	\$ 261.21	\$ 13,060.50
B60	REMOVE EXISTING BOX CULVERT (81-90 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	50	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 416.50	\$ 20,825.00	\$ 273.55	\$ 13,677.50
B61	REMOVE EXISTING BOX CULVERT (91-100 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	50	\$ 245.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 297.79	\$ 14,889.50
B62	REMOVE EXISTING BOX CULVERT (101-110 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	50	\$ 255.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 535.50	\$ 26,775.00	\$ 333.27	\$ 16,663.50
B63	REMOVE EXISTING BOX CULVERT (111-120 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	50	\$ 265.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 333.27	\$ 16,663.50
B64	REMOVE EXISTING BOX CULVERT (121-130 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	50	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 669.38	\$ 33,469.00	\$ 347.94	\$ 17,397.00
B65	REMOVE EXISTING BOX CULVERT (131-140 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	50	\$ 285.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 347.94	\$ 17,397.00
B66	REMOVE EXISTING BOX CULVERT (141-150 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	50	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 892.50	\$ 44,625.00	\$ 347.94	\$ 17,397.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART B - DEMOLITION</b>					<b>\$ 960,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 994,715.80</b>		<b>\$ 1,475,408.15</b>

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
PART C - STORM CULVERTS (ITEMS C1 THRU C81)									
C1	CIPP LINING OF EXISTING 18"-30" PIPE	LF	150	\$ 525.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 142,800.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 81,000.00
C2	CIPP LINING OF EXISTING 36"-42" PIPE	LF	100	\$ 750.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1,309.00	\$ 130,900.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 63,000.00
C3	CIPP LINING OF EXISTING 48"-60" PIPE	LF	50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45,000.00
C4	STORM SEAL OF EXISTING 18"-30" PIPE	LF	150	\$ 350.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 604.52	\$ 90,678.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 60,000.00
C5	STORM SEAL OF EXISTING 36"-42" PIPE	LF	100	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 700.91	\$ 70,091.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00
C6	STORM SEAL OF EXISTING 48"-60" PIPE	LF	50	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 821.10	\$ 41,055.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,500.00
C7	18"-24" HP PIPE	LF	100	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 126.40	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 194.13	\$ 19,413.00
C8	30"-36" HP PIPE	LF	100	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 211.67	\$ 21,167.00	\$ 214.26	\$ 21,426.00
C9	18"-24" CLASS III RCP	LF	5000	\$ 90.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 129.79	\$ 648,950.00	\$ 213.34	\$ 1,066,700.00
C10	30"-36" CLASS III RCP	LF	2000	\$ 150.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 210.47	\$ 420,940.00	\$ 296.75	\$ 593,500.00
C11	42"-48" CLASS III RCP	LF	100	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 298.61	\$ 29,861.00	\$ 405.52	\$ 40,552.00
C12	54"-60" CLASS III RCP	LF	100	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 433.53	\$ 43,353.00	\$ 627.22	\$ 62,722.00
C13	REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE CLASS III (DESIGN 1) (18" EQUIVALENT DIAMETER)	LF	500	\$ 165.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 197.62	\$ 98,810.00	\$ 263.26	\$ 131,630.00
C14	REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE CLASS III (DESIGN 3) (24" EQUIVALENT DIAMETER)	LF	250	\$ 185.00	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 214.04	\$ 53,510.00	\$ 295.45	\$ 73,862.50
C15	REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE CLASS III (DESIGN 4) (30" EQUIVALENT DIAMETER)	LF	100	\$ 215.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 286.16	\$ 28,616.00	\$ 375.76	\$ 37,576.00
C16	REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE CLASS III (DESIGN 5) (36" EQUIVALENT DIAMETER)	LF	100	\$ 285.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 341.13	\$ 34,113.00	\$ 393.45	\$ 39,345.00
C17	18"-24" CLASS IV RCP	LF	2500	\$ 100.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 139.79	\$ 349,475.00	\$ 229.76	\$ 574,400.00
C18	30"-36" CLASS IV RCP	LF	1000	\$ 165.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 251.01	\$ 251,010.00	\$ 334.36	\$ 334,360.00
C19	42"-48" CLASS IV RCP	LF	50	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 376.44	\$ 18,822.00	\$ 505.36	\$ 25,268.00
C20	54"-60" CLASS IV RCP	LF	50	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 577.04	\$ 28,852.00	\$ 752.22	\$ 37,611.00
C21	REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE CLASS IV (DESIGN 1) (18" EQUIVALENT DIAMETER)	LF	300	\$ 185.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 219.04	\$ 65,712.00	\$ 281.42	\$ 84,426.00
C22	REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE CLASS IV (DESIGN 3) (24" EQUIVALENT DIAMETER)	LF	200	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 238.32	\$ 47,664.00	\$ 303.70	\$ 60,740.00
C23	REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE CLASS IV (DESIGN 4) (30" EQUIVALENT DIAMETER)	LF	100	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 316.86	\$ 31,686.00	\$ 393.65	\$ 39,365.00
C24	REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE CLASS IV (DESIGN 5) (36" EQUIVALENT DIAMETER)	LF	100	\$ 285.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 383.26	\$ 38,326.00	\$ 472.42	\$ 47,242.00
C25	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (0-10 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	500	\$ 330.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 503.14	\$ 251,570.00	\$ 487.08	\$ 243,540.00
C26	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (11-20 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	500	\$ 370.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 658.37	\$ 329,185.00	\$ 601.83	\$ 300,915.00
C27	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (21-30 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	500	\$ 475.00	\$ 237,500.00	\$ 1,059.02	\$ 529,510.00	\$ 782.86	\$ 391,430.00
C28	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (31-40 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	500	\$ 625.00	\$ 312,500.00	\$ 1,240.28	\$ 620,140.00	\$ 1,035.70	\$ 517,850.00
C29	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (41-50 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	500	\$ 675.00	\$ 337,500.00	\$ 1,615.13	\$ 807,565.00	\$ 1,317.35	\$ 658,675.00
C30	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (51-60 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	250	\$ 715.00	\$ 178,750.00	\$ 1,757.63	\$ 439,407.50	\$ 1,434.64	\$ 358,660.00
C31	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (61-70 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	250	\$ 850.00	\$ 212,500.00	\$ 1,793.33	\$ 448,332.50	\$ 1,641.23	\$ 410,307.50
C32	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (71-80 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	250	\$ 900.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 1,894.58	\$ 473,645.00	\$ 1,662.57	\$ 415,642.50
C33	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (81-90 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	250	\$ 955.00	\$ 238,750.00	\$ 2,020.62	\$ 505,155.00	\$ 1,870.12	\$ 467,530.00
C34	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (91-100 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	250	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 251,250.00	\$ 2,136.94	\$ 534,235.00	\$ 2,199.16	\$ 549,790.00
C35	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (101-110 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	100	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 2,305.33	\$ 230,533.00	\$ 2,494.04	\$ 249,404.00
C36	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (111-120 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	100	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 2,424.63	\$ 242,463.00	\$ 2,535.98	\$ 253,598.00
C37	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (121-130 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	100	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 147,500.00	\$ 2,484.13	\$ 248,413.00	\$ 2,874.72	\$ 287,472.00
C38	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (131-140 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	100	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 2,609.37	\$ 260,937.00	\$ 2,971.69	\$ 297,169.00
C39	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (141-150 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	100	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 2,787.11	\$ 278,711.00	\$ 3,641.68	\$ 364,168.00
C40	CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (0-10 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	100	\$ 360.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 687.23	\$ 68,723.00	\$ 1,281.09	\$ 128,109.00
C41	CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (11-20 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	100	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 900.43	\$ 90,043.00	\$ 1,690.83	\$ 169,083.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
C42	CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (21-30 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	100	\$ 525.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 1,445.85	\$ 144,585.00	\$ 1,800.39	\$ 180,039.00
C43	CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (31-40 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	100	\$ 650.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 1,710.63	\$ 171,063.00	\$ 2,082.64	\$ 208,264.00
C44	CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (41-50 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	100	\$ 725.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 2,213.40	\$ 221,340.00	\$ 2,395.62	\$ 239,562.00
C45	CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (51-60 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	50	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 2,479.24	\$ 123,962.00
C46	CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (61-70 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	50	\$ 800.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,499.00	\$ 124,950.00	\$ 2,667.10	\$ 133,355.00
C47	CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (71-80 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	50	\$ 925.00	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 2,634.53	\$ 131,726.50	\$ 2,999.03	\$ 149,951.50
C48	CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (81-90 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2,841.13	\$ 142,056.50	\$ 3,433.26	\$ 171,663.00
C49	CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (91-100 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	LF	50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 2,945.25	\$ 147,262.50	\$ 3,852.79	\$ 192,639.50
C50	HYDRO EXCAVATE TRENCH	LF	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 267.75	\$ 26,775.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
C51	TRENCH SAFETY FOR PIPE/BOX (4'-6')	LF	5000	\$ 30.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 4.76	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 4.27	\$ 21,350.00
C52	TRENCH SAFETY FOR PIPE/BOX (6'-8')	LF	2500	\$ 50.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 7.14	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 4.27	\$ 10,675.00
C53	TRENCH SAFETY FOR PIPE/BOX (8'-10')	LF	2500	\$ 55.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 9.52	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 6.46	\$ 16,150.00
C54	TRENCH SAFETY FOR PIPE/BOX (10'-12')	LF	1000	\$ 115.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 7,150.00
C55	TRENCH SAFETY FOR PIPE/BOX (12'-14')	LF	1000	\$ 150.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 14.28	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 9.21	\$ 9,210.00
C56	TRENCH SAFETY FOR PIPE/BOX (14'-16')	LF	500	\$ 185.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 16.66	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 13.34	\$ 6,670.00
C57	TRENCH SAFETY FOR PIPE/BOX (16'-18')	LF	500	\$ 200.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 19.04	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 18.43	\$ 9,215.00
C58	TRENCH SAFETY FOR PIPE/BOX (18'-20')	LF	500	\$ 295.00	\$ 147,500.00	\$ 21.42	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 27.65	\$ 13,825.00
C59	CCTV INSPECTION OF EXISTING PIPE/BOX	LF	5000	\$ 8.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 29.75	\$ 148,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,000.00
C60	MANNED INSPECTION OF EXISTING PIPE/BOX	LF	1000	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 23.80	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
C61	CLEAN OUT EXISTING CURB INLET	EA	10	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
C62	CLEAN OUT EXISTING STORM MANHOLE	EA	5	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,388.33	\$ 6,941.65	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00
C63	CLEAN OUT EXISTING PIPE (6"-18")	LF	2500	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 41.65	\$ 104,125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00
C64	CLEAN OUT EXISTING PIPE (24"-36")	LF	1500	\$ 17.50	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 46.28	\$ 69,420.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 18,750.00
C65	CLEAN OUT EXISTING PIPE (42"-54")	LF	500	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 138.83	\$ 69,415.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00
C66	CLEAN OUT EXISTING PIPE (60"+)	LF	250	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 166.60	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00
C67	CLEAN OUT EXISTING BOX CULVERT (2' SPAN)	LF	500	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 83.30	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
C68	CLEAN OUT EXISTING BOX CULVERT (3' SPAN)	LF	250	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 92.56	\$ 23,140.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00
C69	CLEAN OUT EXISTING BOX CULVERT (4' SPAN)	LF	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 104.13	\$ 10,413.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
C70	CLEAN OUT EXISTING BOX CULVERT (5' SPAN)	LF	100	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
C71	CLEAN OUT EXISTING BOX CULVERT (6' SPAN)	LF	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 138.83	\$ 13,883.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
C72	CLEAN OUT EXISTING BOX CULVERT (7' SPAN)	LF	50	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 166.60	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
C73	CLEAN OUT EXISTING BOX CULVERT (8' SPAN)	LF	50	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 208.25	\$ 10,412.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
C74	CLEAN OUT EXISTING BOX CULVERT (9' SPAN)	LF	50	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 277.67	\$ 13,883.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00
C75	CLEAN OUT EXISTING BOX CULVERT (10' SPAN)	LF	50	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 416.50	\$ 20,825.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00
C76	CLEAN OUT EXISTING BOX CULVERT (11' SPAN)	LF	50	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 520.63	\$ 26,031.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00
C77	CLEAN OUT EXISTING BOX CULVERT (12' SPAN)	LF	50	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 694.17	\$ 34,708.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
C78	WELL POINTING	LF	5000	\$ 60.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 77.35	\$ 386,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375,000.00
C79	WELL POINTING (ON PADRE/MUSTANG ISLAND/FLOUR BLUFF)	LF	2500	\$ 65.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 101.15	\$ 252,875.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 237,500.00
C80	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND	CY	250	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 208.25	\$ 52,062.50	\$ 112.09	\$ 28,022.50
C81	DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ALLOWANCE	AL	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART C - STORM CULVERTS</b>					<b>\$ 7,202,750.00</b>		<b>\$ 11,882,593.65</b>		<b>\$ 11,973,935.00</b>

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
PART D - STORM STRUCTURUES (ITEMS D1 THRU D71)									
D1	5' CURB INLET	EA	5	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 5,117.00	\$ 25,585.00	\$ 5,792.29	\$ 28,961.45
D2	5' CURB INLET (TYPE 2)	EA	1	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,117.00	\$ 5,117.00	\$ 8,581.60	\$ 8,581.60
D3	5' CURB INLET (TYPE 3)	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,117.00	\$ 5,117.00	\$ 9,957.00	\$ 9,957.00
D4	5' CURB INLET (TYPE 4)	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,117.00	\$ 5,117.00	\$ 9,819.46	\$ 9,819.46
D5	5' CURB INLET THROAT EXTENSION	EA	5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,458.54	\$ 12,292.70	\$ 4,313.26	\$ 21,566.30
D6	CITY STANDARD GRATE INLET	EA	5	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,430.77	\$ 22,153.85	\$ 7,316.23	\$ 36,581.15
D7	3'X3' GRATE INLET	EA	5	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 4,224.50	\$ 21,122.50	\$ 6,353.45	\$ 31,767.25
D8	4'X4' GRATE INLET	EA	5	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,533.50	\$ 27,667.50	\$ 7,591.31	\$ 37,956.55
D9	3'X3' POST INLET	EA	5	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 3,689.00	\$ 18,445.00	\$ 5,528.21	\$ 27,641.05
D10	4'X4' POST INLET	EA	5	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 6,628.53	\$ 33,142.65
D11	4' DIAMETER TYPE 'A' MANHOLE (DEPTH ≤ 6')	EA	10	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 53,550.00	\$ 5,115.59	\$ 51,155.90
D12	5' DIAMETER TYPE 'A' MANHOLE (DEPTH ≤ 6')	EA	5	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 7,973.00	\$ 39,865.00	\$ 7,556.93	\$ 37,784.65
D13	6' DIAMETER TYPE 'A' MANHOLE (DEPTH ≤ 6')	EA	5	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 9,639.00	\$ 48,195.00	\$ 10,213.45	\$ 51,067.25
D14	3'X3' MANHOLE RISER	EA	5	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,867.50	\$ 19,337.50	\$ 640.35	\$ 3,201.75
D15	4' MANHOLE EXTRA DEPTH (DEPTH > 6')	VF	20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 910.35	\$ 18,207.00	\$ 594.98	\$ 11,899.60
D16	5' MANHOLE EXTRA DEPTH (DEPTH > 6')	VF	20	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 999.60	\$ 19,992.00	\$ 705.01	\$ 14,100.20
D17	6' MANHOLE EXTRA DEPTH (DEPTH > 6')	VF	20	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,076.95	\$ 21,539.00	\$ 975.88	\$ 19,517.60
D18	JUNCTION BOX WITH 0-10 SF TOP SLAB AREA	EA	5	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 5,271.70	\$ 26,358.50	\$ 5,106.72	\$ 25,533.60
D19	JUNCTION BOX WITH 11-20 SF TOP SLAB AREA	EA	5	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 6,973.40	\$ 34,867.00	\$ 6,903.61	\$ 34,518.05
D20	JUNCTION BOX WITH 21-30 SF TOP SLAB AREA	EA	5	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 8,675.10	\$ 43,375.50	\$ 7,629.55	\$ 38,147.75
D21	JUNCTION BOX WITH 31-40 SF TOP SLAB AREA	EA	2	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,826.60	\$ 33,653.20	\$ 12,476.53	\$ 24,953.06
D22	JUNCTION BOX WITH 41-50 SF TOP SLAB AREA	EA	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,289.50	\$ 40,579.00	\$ 17,968.50	\$ 35,937.00
D23	JUNCTION BOX WITH 51-70 SF TOP SLAB AREA	EA	2	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 24,835.30	\$ 49,670.60	\$ 21,743.69	\$ 43,487.38
D24	JUNCTION BOX WITH 71-90 SF TOP SLAB AREA	EA	2	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 31,761.10	\$ 63,522.20	\$ 39,636.28	\$ 79,272.56
D25	JUNCTION BOX WITH 91-110 SF TOP SLAB AREA	EA	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 45,362.80	\$ 45,362.80	\$ 62,436.56	\$ 62,436.56
D26	JUNCTION BOX WITH 111-130 SF TOP SLAB AREA	EA	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 52,312.40	\$ 52,312.40	\$ 77,772.27	\$ 77,772.27
D27	JUNCTION BOX WITH 131-150 SF TOP SLAB AREA	EA	1	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 59,262.00	\$ 59,262.00	\$ 89,688.18	\$ 89,688.18
D28	JUNCTION BOX WITH 151-170 SF TOP SLAB AREA	EA	1	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 66,211.60	\$ 66,211.60	\$ 105,405.16	\$ 105,405.16
D29	JUNCTION BOX WITH 171-200 SF TOP SLAB AREA	EA	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 76,041.00	\$ 76,041.00	\$ 103,904.87	\$ 103,904.87
D30	JUNCTION BOX WITH 201-230 SF TOP SLAB AREA	EA	1	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 87,060.40	\$ 87,060.40	\$ 118,346.57	\$ 118,346.57
D31	TRENCH SAFETY FOR MANHOLE/JUNCTION BOX/INLET (4'-6')	EA	10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 687.70	\$ 6,877.00
D32	TRENCH SAFETY FOR MANHOLE/JUNCTION BOX/INLET (6'-8')	EA	5	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 1,031.55	\$ 5,157.75
D33	TRENCH SAFETY FOR MANHOLE/JUNCTION BOX/INLET (8'-10')	EA	2	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 892.50	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 1,719.25	\$ 3,438.50
D34	TRENCH SAFETY FOR MANHOLE/JUNCTION BOX/INLET (10'-12')	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,011.50	\$ 2,023.00	\$ 2,406.95	\$ 4,813.90
D35	TRENCH SAFETY FOR MANHOLE/JUNCTION BOX/INLET (12'-14')	EA	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,130.50	\$ 2,261.00	\$ 3,438.50	\$ 6,877.00
D36	TRENCH SAFETY FOR MANHOLE/JUNCTION BOX/INLET (14'-16')	EA	2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,249.50	\$ 2,499.00	\$ 6,877.00	\$ 13,754.00
D37	TRENCH SAFETY FOR MANHOLE/JUNCTION BOX/INLET (16'-18')	EA	2	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,487.50	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 10,315.50	\$ 20,631.00
D38	TRENCH SAFETY FOR MANHOLE/JUNCTION BOX/INLET (18'-20')	EA	2	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 13,754.00	\$ 27,508.00
D39	REPLACE EXISTING STORM WATER MANHOLE RING AND COVER	EA	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,272.50	\$ 9,817.50	\$ 2,656.02	\$ 7,968.06
D40	ADJUST EXISTING STORM WATER MANHOLE RING AND COVER	EA	3	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,487.50	\$ 4,462.50	\$ 3,003.21	\$ 9,009.63
D41	SAFETY END TREATMENT (TYPE I) (3:1) (0 -10 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	EA	10	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,868.30	\$ 18,683.00	\$ 16,458.04	\$ 164,580.40

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
D42	SAFETY END TREATMENT (TYPE I) (3:1) (11 -20 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	EA	6	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,272.50	\$ 19,635.00	\$ 20,065.98	\$ 120,395.88
D43	SAFETY END TREATMENT (TYPE I) (3:1) (21 -30 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	EA	2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 13,663.58	\$ 27,327.16	\$ 26,181.57	\$ 52,363.14
D44	SAFETY END TREATMENT (TYPE I) (6:1) (0 -10 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	EA	10	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 3,094.00	\$ 30,940.00	\$ 16,870.66	\$ 168,706.60
D45	SAFETY END TREATMENT (TYPE I) (6:1) (11 -20 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	EA	6	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 4,462.50	\$ 26,775.00	\$ 20,065.98	\$ 120,395.88
D46	SAFETY END TREATMENT (TYPE I) (6:1) (21 -30 SF EFFECTIVE OPENING)	EA	2	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 18,147.50	\$ 36,295.00	\$ 26,594.19	\$ 53,188.38
D47	SAFETY END TREATMENT (TYPE II) (3:1) (18"-30")	EA	50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 2,885.75	\$ 144,287.50	\$ 6,454.20	\$ 322,710.00
D48	SAFETY END TREATMENT (TYPE II) (3:1) (36"-42")	EA	20	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 104,720.00	\$ 10,599.93	\$ 211,998.60
D49	SAFETY END TREATMENT (TYPE II) (3:1) (48"-60")	EA	10	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 15,874.60	\$ 158,746.00	\$ 26,125.03	\$ 261,250.30
D50	SAFETY END TREATMENT (TYPE II) (6:1) (18"-30")	EA	50	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 132,500.00	\$ 2,469.25	\$ 123,462.50	\$ 6,454.20	\$ 322,710.00
D51	SAFETY END TREATMENT (TYPE II) (6:1) (36"-42")	EA	20	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 7,080.50	\$ 141,610.00	\$ 10,599.93	\$ 211,998.60
D52	SAFETY END TREATMENT (TYPE II) (6:1) (48"-60")	EA	10	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 20,527.50	\$ 205,275.00	\$ 31,964.99	\$ 319,649.90
D53	HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 3')	LF	100	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 107.10	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 1,013.67	\$ 101,367.00
D54	HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 4')	LF	100	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 113.45	\$ 11,345.00	\$ 1,201.28	\$ 120,128.00
D55	HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 5')	LF	100	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 119.85	\$ 11,985.00	\$ 1,569.61	\$ 156,961.00
D56	HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 6')	LF	100	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 126.32	\$ 12,632.00	\$ 1,736.58	\$ 173,658.00
D57	HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 7')	LF	100	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 132.88	\$ 13,288.00	\$ 2,091.16	\$ 209,116.00
D58	HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 8')	LF	100	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 139.55	\$ 13,955.00	\$ 2,340.65	\$ 234,065.00
D59	HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 9')	LF	100	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 146.37	\$ 14,637.00	\$ 2,576.40	\$ 257,640.00
D60	HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 10')	LF	100	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 153.38	\$ 15,338.00	\$ 3,214.86	\$ 321,486.00
D61	HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 11')	LF	100	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 163.63	\$ 16,363.00	\$ 3,638.21	\$ 363,821.00
D62	HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 12')	LF	100	\$ 210.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 171.70	\$ 17,170.00	\$ 4,150.96	\$ 415,096.00
D63	HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 13')	LF	100	\$ 220.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 180.48	\$ 18,048.00	\$ 4,631.25	\$ 463,125.00
D64	HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 14')	LF	100	\$ 230.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 195.16	\$ 19,516.00	\$ 4,827.65	\$ 482,765.00
D65	HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 15')	LF	100	\$ 245.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 208.25	\$ 20,825.00	\$ 6,360.95	\$ 636,095.00
D66	HEADWALL/WINGWALL (HW = 16')	LF	100	\$ 260.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 226.10	\$ 22,610.00	\$ 7,155.52	\$ 715,552.00
D67	CONNECT TO EXISTING CURB INLET	EA	10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 673.95	\$ 6,739.50
D68	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,272.50	\$ 16,362.50	\$ 605.18	\$ 3,025.90
D69	CONNECT TO EXISTING HEADWALL/WINGWALL	EA	5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,867.50	\$ 19,337.50	\$ 1,925.56	\$ 9,627.80
D70	CONNECT TO EXISTING BOX CULVERT	EA	5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,057.50	\$ 25,287.50	\$ 2,269.41	\$ 11,347.05
D71	TEMPORARY COFFERDAM	LF	1000	\$ 400.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 72.59	\$ 72,590.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART D - STORM STRUCTURUES</b>					<b>\$ 2,352,250.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,523,797.91</b>		<b>\$ 8,621,702.19</b>
<b>PART E - BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS (ITEMS E1 THRU E5)</b>									
E1	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	LF	5000	\$ 65.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 45.22	\$ 226,100.00	\$ 43.70	\$ 218,500.00
E2	TYPE PR11 PEDESTRIAN RAIL	LF	1000	\$ 175.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 184.45	\$ 184,450.00	\$ 178.25	\$ 178,250.00
E3	TYPE PR22 PEDESTRIAN RAIL	LF	1000	\$ 155.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 160.65	\$ 160,650.00	\$ 155.25	\$ 155,250.00
E4	DELINEATOR SIGN AND POST	EA	100	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 130.90	\$ 13,090.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 12,650.00
E5	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL	EA	10	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 3,391.50	\$ 33,915.00	\$ 3,277.50	\$ 32,775.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART E - BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS</b>					<b>\$ 700,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 618,205.00</b>		<b>\$ 597,425.00</b>
<b>PART F - CHANNEL IMPROVEMENTS (ITEMS F1 THRU F6)</b>									
F1	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	50000	\$ 16.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 297,500.00	\$ 32.30	\$ 1,615,000.00
F2	DETENTION POND EXCAVATION	CY	10000	\$ 13.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 32.30	\$ 323,000.00
F3	5" CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING	SY	7500	\$ 71.00	\$ 532,500.00	\$ 105.12	\$ 788,400.00	\$ 96.19	\$ 721,425.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
F4	ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING	SF	5000	\$ 13.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 38.08	\$ 190,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125,000.00
F5	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET	SY	1000	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 13.09	\$ 13,090.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
F6	TURF REINFORCEMENT MATTING	SY	1000	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10.71	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART F - CHANNEL IMPROVEMENTS</b>					<b>\$ 1,547,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,470,100.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,809,425.00</b>
<b>PART G - UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS (ITEMS G1 THRU G6)</b>									
G1	ADJUST EXISTING WATERLINE (3/4"-4")	LF	50	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 29.09	\$ 1,454.50	\$ 345.81	\$ 17,290.50
G2	ADJUST EXISTING WATERLINE (6"-10")	LF	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 524.11	\$ 26,205.50
G3	ADJUST EXISTING WATERLINE (12"-16")	LF	50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 134.05	\$ 6,702.50	\$ 703.79	\$ 35,189.50
G4	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE BOX	EA	5	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 602.14	\$ 3,010.70	\$ 302.59	\$ 1,512.95
G5	ADJUST EXISTING GAS LINE (BACKFILL & COMPACTION ONLY)	LF	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 27.37	\$ 1,368.50	\$ 41.25	\$ 2,062.50
G6	ADJUST EXISTING GAS VALVE BOX	EA	5	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 302.59	\$ 1,512.95
<b>SUBTOTAL PART G - UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS</b>					<b>\$ 38,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 20,866.20</b>		<b>\$ 83,773.90</b>
<b>PART H - REHABILITATION AND REPAIRS (ITEMS H1 THRU H5)</b>									
H1	REMOVE CULVERT AND REPAIR WALL (0-10 SF)	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,388.33	\$ 2,776.66	\$ 5,330.78	\$ 10,661.56
H2	REMOVE CULVERT AND REPAIR WALL (11-20 SF)	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,082.50	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 5,124.47	\$ 10,248.94
H3	CLEAN AND REPAIR SPALLING (0-10 SF)	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,677.50	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
H4	CLEAN AND REPAIR SPALLING (11-20 SF)	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
H5	REHABILITATE EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART H - REHABILITATION AND REPAIRS</b>					<b>\$ 33,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 36,096.66</b>		<b>\$ 40,910.50</b>
<b>PART J - SITE WORK (ITEMS J1 THRU J9)</b>									
J1	SITE CLEARING AND STRIPPING	AC	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12,495.00	\$ 12,495.00	\$ 9,765.34	\$ 9,765.34
J2	HAND CLEARING	AC	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 9,765.34	\$ 9,765.34
J3	HEAVY BRUSH REMOVAL AND STRIPPING (MULCH IN PLACE)	AC	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 22,015.00	\$ 22,015.00	\$ 9,765.34	\$ 9,765.34
J4	HEAVY BRUSH REMOVAL AND STRIPPING (HAUL OFF)	AC	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,825.00	\$ 20,825.00	\$ 11,140.74	\$ 11,140.74
J5	SITE GRADING	AC	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 7,564.70	\$ 7,564.70
J6	STREET EXCAVATION (1' B.O.C. - 2' AVG. DEPTH)	SY	2500	\$ 12.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14.88	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 27.82	\$ 69,550.00
J7	SUBGRADE PREPARATION (6" - 12")	SY	2500	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9.52	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 15.74	\$ 39,350.00
J8	SELECT FILL	CY	500	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 23.80	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 37.13	\$ 18,565.00
J9	RESHAPE/REGRADE DITCH (0-4')	LF	1000	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 15.44	\$ 15,440.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART J - SITE WORK</b>					<b>\$ 125,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 193,685.00</b>		<b>\$ 190,906.46</b>
<b>PART K - FLAT WORK (ITEMS K1 THRU K37)</b>									
K1	4" CURB AND GUTTER	LF	500	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 21.42	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 49.52	\$ 24,760.00
K2	STD. 6" CURB AND GUTTER	LF	500	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 23.80	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 52.27	\$ 26,135.00
K3	6" REVERSE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 27.37	\$ 2,737.00	\$ 52.27	\$ 5,227.00
K4	BOLLARD	EA	10	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 330.10	\$ 3,301.00
K5	4"-6" CONCRETE RIPRAP	SY	1000	\$ 80.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 101.15	\$ 101,150.00	\$ 90.07	\$ 90,070.00
K6	6"-8" STONE RIPRAP	SY	1000	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 113.05	\$ 113,050.00	\$ 90.90	\$ 90,900.00
K7	5' VALLEY GUTTER	LF	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45.22	\$ 4,522.00	\$ 107.28	\$ 10,728.00
K8	CITY STANDARD SIDEWALK DRAIN	EA	5	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3,213.00	\$ 16,065.00	\$ 2,200.64	\$ 11,003.20
K9	CONCRETE FLUME	LF	25	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 74.97	\$ 1,874.25	\$ 28.89	\$ 722.25
K10	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	5000	\$ 25.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 10.12	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 24.21	\$ 121,050.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
K11	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	5000	\$ 25.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 10.71	\$ 53,550.00	\$ 21.18	\$ 105,900.00
K12	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	SF	2500	\$ 20.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 23.80	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 28.89	\$ 72,225.00
K13	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (0"-3")	SY	500	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15.47	\$ 7,735.00	\$ 28.03	\$ 14,015.00
K14	6" TYPE A, GRADE 1-2 CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE	SY	2500	\$ 18.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 33.32	\$ 83,300.00	\$ 57.14	\$ 142,850.00
K15	7" TYPE A, GRADE 1-2 CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE	SY	2500	\$ 20.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 34.51	\$ 86,275.00	\$ 58.79	\$ 146,975.00
K16	8" TYPE A, GRADE 1-2 CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE	SY	2500	\$ 22.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 65.69	\$ 164,225.00
K17	9" TYPE A, GRADE 1-2 CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE	SY	2500	\$ 24.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 36.89	\$ 92,225.00	\$ 67.34	\$ 168,350.00
K18	10" TYPE A, GRADE 1-2 CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE	SY	2500	\$ 26.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 38.08	\$ 95,200.00	\$ 72.08	\$ 180,200.00
K19	11" TYPE A, GRADE 1-2 CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE	SY	2500	\$ 28.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 39.27	\$ 98,175.00	\$ 77.20	\$ 193,000.00
K20	12" TYPE A, GRADE 1-2 CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE	SY	2500	\$ 30.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 40.46	\$ 101,150.00	\$ 87.29	\$ 218,225.00
K21	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2500	\$ 65.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 88.33	\$ 220,825.00	\$ 170.73	\$ 426,825.00
K22	7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2500	\$ 70.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 93.33	\$ 233,325.00	\$ 175.15	\$ 437,875.00
K23	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2500	\$ 75.00	\$ 187,500.00	\$ 98.33	\$ 245,825.00	\$ 180.23	\$ 450,575.00
K24	9" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2500	\$ 80.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 103.33	\$ 258,325.00	\$ 184.53	\$ 461,325.00
K25	10" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2500	\$ 85.00	\$ 212,500.00	\$ 108.33	\$ 270,825.00	\$ 190.85	\$ 477,125.00
K26	11" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2500	\$ 88.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 113.33	\$ 283,325.00	\$ 196.51	\$ 491,275.00
K27	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2500	\$ 90.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 118.33	\$ 295,825.00	\$ 249.88	\$ 624,700.00
K28	3" TYPE 'B' HMAC	SY	2500	\$ 30.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 30.94	\$ 77,350.00	\$ 84.55	\$ 211,375.00
K29	4" TYPE 'B' HMAC	SY	2500	\$ 36.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 33.32	\$ 83,300.00	\$ 91.60	\$ 229,000.00
K30	5" TYPE 'B' HMAC	SY	2500	\$ 45.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 96.88	\$ 242,200.00
K31	1.5" TYPE 'D' HMAC	SY	2500	\$ 20.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 19.04	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 74.87	\$ 187,175.00
K32	2" TYPE 'D' HMAC	SY	2500	\$ 30.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 20.23	\$ 50,575.00	\$ 78.38	\$ 195,950.00
K33	2.5" TYPE 'D' HMAC	SY	2500	\$ 33.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 21.42	\$ 53,550.00	\$ 81.47	\$ 203,675.00
K34	3" TYPE 'D' HMAC	SY	2500	\$ 35.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 22.61	\$ 56,525.00	\$ 84.55	\$ 211,375.00
K35	TX-5 GEOGRID	SY	2500	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 17,375.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 24,750.00
K36	PRIME COAT (0.2 SY/GAL)	GAL	500	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9.52	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 30.26	\$ 15,130.00
K37	FULL-DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	500	\$ 200.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 156.28	\$ 78,140.00	\$ 180.65	\$ 90,325.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART K - FLAT WORK</b>					<b>\$ 3,010,375.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,453,168.25</b>		<b>\$ 6,770,516.45</b>
<b>PART L - TREE AND FENCE REMOVAL/REPLACEMENT (ITEMS L1 THRU L8)</b>									
L1	TREE REMOVAL UP TO 8" IN DIAMETER	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 385.11	\$ 770.22
L2	TREE REMOVAL GREATER THAN 8" IN DIAMETER	EA	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 892.50	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 687.70	\$ 1,375.40
L3	CUT SHRUBS AND APPLY HERBICIDE	AC	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 23,205.00	\$ 23,205.00	\$ 3,851.12	\$ 3,851.12
L4	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING WOODEN FENCE	LF	100	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 47.60	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 44.01	\$ 4,401.00
L5	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CHAINLINK FENCE	LF	100	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 65.45	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 39.88	\$ 3,988.00
L6	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SECURITY FENCE	LF	100	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 101.15	\$ 10,115.00	\$ 22.01	\$ 2,201.00
L7	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING WROUGHT IRON FENCE	LF	100	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 178.50	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 64.64	\$ 6,464.00
L8	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING BARBED WIRE FENCE	LF	100	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 17.85	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 28.89	\$ 2,889.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART L - TREE AND FENCE REMOVAL/REPLACEMENT</b>					<b>\$ 49,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 67,235.00</b>		<b>\$ 25,939.74</b>
<b>PART M - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION (ITEMS M1 THRU M7)</b>									
M1	INLET PROTECTION	EA	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 138.50	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
M2	SILT FENCE	LF	5000	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,000.00
M3	SEEDING	SY	50000	\$ 8.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 1.79	\$ 89,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00



ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
M4	SODDING	SY	10000	\$ 13.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 7.14	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50,000.00
M5	ROCK FILTER DAM	EA	10	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,785.00	\$ 27,850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
M6	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/EXIT	EA	10	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
M7	TREE PROTECTION FENCE	EA	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 892.50	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART M - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION</b>					<b>\$ 597,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 243,995.00</b>		<b>\$ 189,500.00</b>
<b>PART N - STRIPING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL (ITEMS N1 THRU N20)</b>									
N1	REFL PAV MARK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (090 MIL)	LF	250	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.38	\$ 595.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 600.00
N2	REFL PAV MARK TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (090 MIL)	LF	250	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.57	\$ 892.50	\$ 3.60	\$ 900.00
N3	REFL PAV MARK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (090 MIL)	LF	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.76	\$ 714.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 720.00
N4	REFL PAV MARK TY I (W) 12" (SLD) (090 MIL)	LF	150	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 7.14	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,080.00
N5	REFL PAV MARK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (090 MIL)	LF	250	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.38	\$ 595.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 600.00
N6	REFL PAV MARK TY I (Y) 4" (BRK) (090 MIL)	LF	250	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.57	\$ 892.50	\$ 3.60	\$ 900.00
N7	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W) 24" (SLD) (125 MIL)	LF	150	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 19.04	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 2,880.00
N8	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (Y) 24" (SLD) (125 MIL)	LF	150	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 21.42	\$ 3,213.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 3,240.00
N9	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W) (ARROW) (125 MIL)	EA	5	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 386.75	\$ 1,933.75	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,950.00
N10	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W) (WORD) (125 MIL)	EA	5	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,400.00
N11	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W) 18" (YLDTRI) (125 MIL)	LF	50	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
N12	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 119.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00
N13	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	EA	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 119.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00
N14	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 119.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00
N15	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-B-B	EA	5	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 59.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00
N16	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGNAGE	EA	50	\$ 950.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 53,550.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 54,000.00
N17	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS (PCMS)	DAY	30	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 148.75	\$ 4,462.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
N18	FLASHING ARROW BOARDS	DAY	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 2,677.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00
N19	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS	DAY	30	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1,011.50	\$ 30,345.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 30,600.00
N20	PREPARATION AND IMPLEMENTATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN ALLOWANCE	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART N - STRIPING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>					<b>\$ 121,200.00</b>		<b>\$ 119,569.25</b>		<b>\$ 120,490.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (PARTS A THRU N)</b>					<b>\$ 17,614,830.00</b>		<b>\$ 22,392,870.22</b>		<b>\$ 34,702,017.27</b>